Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2009

January
2008

117,942 127,186
119,175 128,764
237,117 255,950

2,504,429 3,480,501
2,988,622 4,489,685

711,753 1,234,623
6,204,804 9,204,809

572,779
1,170,314

0
1,743,093

714,792
949,049
0
1,663,841

3,077,208 4,195,293
4,158,936 5,438,734

711,753 1,234,623
7,947,897 10,868,650

2,445
3,643
2,132

598
8,818

2,356
4,029
2,804

593
9,782

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2009 2008

-71.27% 117,942 127,186
-7.45% 119,175 128,764
-7.36% 237,117 255,950

-28.04% 2,504,429 3,480,501
-33.43% 2,988,622 4,489,685
-42.35% 711,753 1,234,623
-32.59% 6,204,804 9,204,809

-19.87% 572,779 714,792
23.31% 1,170,314 949,049
0 0

4.76% 1,743,093 1,663,841

-26.65% 3,077,208 4,195,293
-23.53% 4,158,936 5,438,734
-42.35% 711,753 1,234,623
-26.87% 7,947,897 10,868,650

3.78% 2,445 2,356
-9.58% 3,643 4,029
-23.97% 2,132 2,804
0.84% 598 593
-9.85% 8,818 9,782

% Change

-1.27%
-7.45%
-7.36%

-28.04%
-33.43%
-42.35%
-32.59%

-19.87%
23.31%

4.76%

-26.65%
-23.53%
-42.35%
-26.87%

3.78%
-9.58%
-23.97%
0.84%
-9.85%

Fiscal Year to Date

2009 2008

997,735 1,077,791
991,597 1.070,808
1,989,332 2,148,599

20,148,420 23,583,067
26,902,740 30,564,526

1,226,967 2,683,119
48,278,127 56,830,712

3,512,903 4,896,120
5,285,282 6,980,440

0 0
8,798,185 11,876,560

23,661,323 28,479,187
32,188,022 37,544,966

1,226,967 2,683,119
57,076,312 68,707,272

18,696 17,707
26,672 30,726
17,575 22,989

3.636 3.775
66,579 75,197

% Change

-7.43%
-7.40%
-7.41%

-14.56%
-11.98%
-54.27%
-15.05%

-28.25%
-24.28%

-25.92%

-16.92%
-14.27%
-54.27%
-16.93%

5.59%
-13.19%
-23.55%

-3.68%
-11.46%




