RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2009	2008	% Change	2009	2008	% Change		2009	2008	% Change	
Passengers	447.040	407 400	7.070/	117.040	407 400	7.070/		007 705	4 077 704	7 400/	
Enplaned	117,942	127,186		117,942	127,186	-7.27%		997,735	1,077,791	-7.43%	
Deplaned	<u>119,175</u>	<u>128,764</u>		<u>119,175</u>	<u>128,764</u>	-7.45%		<u>991,597</u>	<u>1,070,808</u>	-7.40%	
Total	237,117	255,950	-7.36%	237,117	255,950	-7.36%		1,989,332	2,148,599	-7.41%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,504,429	3,480,501	-28.04%	2,504,429	3,480,501	-28.04%		20,148,420	23,583,067	-14.56%	
Deplaned	2,988,622	4,489,685		2,988,622	4,489,685	-33.43%		26,902,740	30,564,526	-11.98%	
Through	711,753	1,234,623		711,753	1,234,623	-42.35%		1,226,967	2,683,119	-54.27%	
Total	6,204,804	<u>1,204,820</u> 9,204,809		6,204,804	9,204,809	-32.59%		48,278,127	<u>56,830,712</u>	-15.05%	
10101	0,204,004	5,204,005	-52.5570	0,204,004	3,204,003	-52.5570		40,270,127	30,030,712	-15.0570	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	572,779	714,792	-19.87%	572,779	714,792	-19.87%		3,512,903	4,896,120	-28.25%	
Deplaned	1,170,314	949,049	23.31%	1,170,314	949,049	23.31%		5,285,282	6,980,440	-24.28%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	1,743,093	1,663,841	4.76%	1,743,093	1,663,841	4.76%		8,798,185	11,876,560	-25.92%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,077,208	4,195,293	-26.65%	3,077,208	4,195,293	-26.65%		23,661,323	28,479,187	-16.92%	
Deplaned	4,158,936	5,438,734	-23.53%	4,158,936	5,438,734	-23.53%		32,188,022	37,544,966	-14.27%	
Through	<u>711,753</u>	<u>1,234,623</u>	-42.35%	<u>711,753</u>	<u>1,234,623</u>	-42.35%		<u>1,226,967</u>	<u>2,683,119</u>	-54.27%	
Total	7,947,897	10,868,650	-26.87%	7,947,897	10,868,650	-26.87%		57,076,312	68,707,272	-16.93%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,445	2,356		2,445	2,356	3.78%		18,696	17,707	5.59%	
Air Taxi	3,643	4,029		3,643	4,029	-9.58%		26,672	30,726	-13.19%	
General Aviation	2,132	2,804		2,132	2,804	-23.97%		17,575	22,989	-23.55%	
Military	<u>598</u>	<u>593</u>	0.84%	<u>598</u>	<u>593</u>	0.84%		<u>3,636</u>	<u>3,775</u>	-3.68%	
Total	8,818	9,782	-9.85%	8,818	9,782	-9.85%		66,579	75,197	-11.46%	